

HGACBuy	CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET	Contract No.:	PE-05-21	Date Prepared:	4/11/2025
	For Catalog & Price Sheet Type Purchases				

This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User. If a PO is issued, both documents MUST be faxed to H-GAC @ 713-993-4548. Therefore please type or print legibly.

Buying Agency:	Prosper	Contractor:	Consolidated Traffic Controls, Inc.
Contact Person:	Alexis Turner	Prepared By:	Bobby Hale
Phone:	972-569-1125	Phone:	800-448-8841
Fax:		Fax:	800-448-8850
Email:	aturner@prospertx.gov	Email:	Bobby.Hale@ctc-traffic.com

Catalog / Price Sheet Name:	Traffic Control, Enforcement & Signal Preemption Equipment
General Description of Product:	Traffic Control Equipment

A. Catalog / Price Sheet Items being purchased - Itemize Below - Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary
RAL 8008 for Poles, Bases, cabinet, BBU Cabinet and ILSN Housing. Poles have ILSN Arm

Line Number	Quan	Description	Unit Pr	Total
802	1	110610-MM Model 764 Multimode Phase Selector	\$ 3,145.00	\$ -
804	4	110258 Model 721 Detector	\$ 687.00	\$ 2,748.00
878	1	110216B Model 138 Cable 1,000 Ft Roll (Per ROLL)	\$ 892.00	\$ 892.00
881	4	201011 3/4" Narrow Hub (IR)	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00
1161	7	Paint Adder Painted Base	\$ 243.00	\$ 1,701.00
1163	7	20PB-5378 Grounding Lug PB-5378-BRS	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00
1166	7	PB-5325-PXX Painted Collar	\$ 101.00	\$ 707.00
1177	7	201043B 15' Aluminum Pole (Paint)	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,360.00
1190	7	PB-5402-PNC Pole Cap-Painted	\$ 24.00	\$ 168.00
1898	1	M79318H 18' Split Base, Natural W/Hardware	\$ 618.00	\$ 618.00
2231	1	M78508-SC 353i ATCC-HV Prosper Cabinet IA-24CH,FITA-24CH, OA-16CH, PWDR, (Add Controller) 9 LS 22	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00
2364	1	55' LMA-80/100L-8 55' LMA-80/100L-8	\$ 28,773.00	\$ 28,773.00
2368	3	65' LMA-80/100L-8 65' LMA-80/100L-8	\$ 30,252.00	\$ 90,756.00
2505	4	Upright 30' for LMA 50'-65' Upright 30' for LMA 50'-65'	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 8,228.00
2509	4	LMA Mast Arm 50'-65' LMA Mast Arm 50'-65'	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 10,308.00
2812	1	APC-DOT Turnkey UPS w/ APC Secure UPS 1300VA/1300 W 120 VAC In/Out RM Plus Bypass Unit, 12' Harne:	\$ 6,274.00	\$ 6,274.00
2840	4	CP1024SRFNNAAG1 10' x 24" viewable area standard blocking background	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 9,720.00
2853	4	Diamond Grade 10' Single Diamond Grade Signface upgrade for any 10' SINGLE SIDED sign	\$ 337.00	\$ 1,348.00
2858	4	MISCDECAL Logo Two or more colors price per sign (3 or \$78 Max)	\$ 71.00	\$ 284.00
2859	4	PHOTOCELL-SWIVEL Photocell Tork Swivel	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00
2863	8	Pelco 0142 Rigid Rear Mount (Single Sided Only)	\$ 277.00	\$ 2,216.00

Total From Other Sheets, If Any:

Subtotal A: **\$ 190,823.00**

B. Unpublished Options, Accessory or Service items - Itemize Below - Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary
 (Note: Unpublished Items are any which were not submitted and priced in contractor's bid.)

Quan	Description	Unit Pr	Total
1	RAL 8008 Powder coat BBU cabinet	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
1	RAL 8008 Powder Coat Sub Base	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
			\$ -

Total From Other Sheets, If Any:

Subtotal B: **\$ 700.00**

Check: The total cost of Unpublished Options (Subtotal B) cannot exceed 25% of the total from Section A. For this transaction the percentage is: **0%**

C. Other Allowances, Discounts, Trade-Ins, Freight, Make Ready or Miscellaneous Charges

Quan	Description	Unit Pr	Total
1	Discount on Poles	\$ (9,853.00)	\$ (9,853.00)
			\$ -
			Subtotal C: \$ (9,853.00)

Delivery Date: **30 to 45 Days ARO**

D. Total Purchase Price (A+B+C): \$ 181,670.00